  Complete Breaking Kit - M3452
 Frequently Asked Questions
Bonitron Inc.               521 Fairground Court        Nashville, TN 37211
            Tel: 615-244-2825    |   www.bonitron.com
1 | M 3 4 5 2
0 8 / 0 3 / 2 0 1 5
BEFORE YOU CALL
If technical help is required, please have the following information when calling:

8) The braking light stays on all the
time?
9) What is the part number breakdown
of the M3452 Complete Braking Kit?
  Complete Breaking Kit - M3452
 Frequently Asked Questions
Bonitron Inc.               521 Fairground Court        Nashville, TN 37211
            Tel: 615-244-2825    |   www.bonitron.com
2 | M 3 4 5 2
0 8 / 0 3 / 2 0 1 5
1) What are the voltage ratings for the M3452 Complete Braking Kit?
VOLTAGE
CODE
NOMINAL AC
LINE VOLTAGE
DC TURN ON
VOLTAGE
DC TURN OFF
VOLTAGE
L 230 VAC 375 VDC 360 VDC
H 460 VAC 750 VDC 720 VDC
C 575 VAC 910 VDC 880 VDC
2) What are the voltages that the M3452 Complete Braking Kit begins to shunt
power?
VOLTAGE
CODE
NOMINAL AC
LINE VOLTAGE
DC TURN ON
VOLTAGE
DC TURN OFF
VOLTAGE
L 230 VAC 375 VDC 360 VDC
H 460 VAC 750 VDC 720 VDC
C 575 VAC 910 VDC 880 VDC
3) What is the duty cycle for the M3452 Complete Braking Kit?
The M3452 Complete Braking Kit is rated for 20% duty cycle for braking loads and 10% duty
cycle for overhauling loads.
4) What are the dimensions of the M3452 Complete Braking Kit?
CHASSIS
CODE
RESISTORS TYPE
DIMENSIONS
(H X W X D)
B 2, 3, 6 Type 1 18.25 x9.50 x 8.50
C 8, 9 Type 1 18.25 x11.50 x 10.50
5) The Braking light Flickers?
During motor deceleration, the braking LED may flicker if the braking cycle energy is low.  This
is normal.
If the braking light flickers when the inverter is idle, this may indicate high voltage, excessive
noise, or harmonics on the main system rectifier input AC voltage.  Check the incoming AC
line for these problems.  Consult the project engineer for the appropriate corrective action.
  Complete Breaking Kit - M3452
 Frequently Asked Questions
Bonitron Inc.               521 Fairground Court        Nashville, TN 37211
            Tel: 615-244-2825    |   www.bonitron.com
3 | M 3 4 5 2
0 8 / 0 3 / 2 0 1 5
6) Blown DC Bus Fuse?
CAUTION